## 505914395 02/13/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961112

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARCIO SCORSIN			02/11/2020			
ENRICO PASQUINO	)		02/11/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	EPYGC	DN				
Street Address:	5, RUE	5, RUE DE LA BAUME				
City:	PARIS	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75008					
Property IV	De l	Number				
Property Ty	-	Number 15541722				
	-	15541722				
Application Number	r:					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	15541722	uccessful it will be sent			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit	E DATA					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	15541722 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15541722 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	15541722 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsubl; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15541722 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	15541722 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsubl; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9 ANDRE ROLAND S.A.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	15541722 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	15541722 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsubl; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9 ANDRE ROLAND S.A.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	15541722 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9 ANDRE ROLAND S.A. LAUSANNE, SWITZERLAND 1003				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	15541722 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6469326147 nschibli@andreroland.com NIKOLAUS SCHIBLI CHEMIN DES CHARMETTES 9 ANDRE ROLAND S.A. LAUSANNE, SWITZERLAND 1003 P2846US00				

source=P2846US00\_Assignment\_2#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Assignee	Epygon	
Name/Address:	5, rue de la Baume 75008 París	
	France	

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the below-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Title:

Device and Method for Transcatheter Heart Valve Repair under Triangular Resection Technique

was filed on July 6, 2017 as United States Application Number 15/541.722 and was filed on January 8, 2016 as PCT International Application Number PCT/IB2016/050081.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter parties review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Marcio SCORSIN

Legal Name of inventor ⇔

Inventor's Signature ⇔

Mar

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051806 FRAME: 0763

10/02/2020

Date:

Docket No.: P2846US00 Serial No. 15/541,722

Legal Name of inventor		Enrico PASQUINO	Date:	11/02/2020
Inventor's Signature	⇔	<u>Assance</u>		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/13/2020